~ Y

PHILIPPINE INTERNAT:..d4AL CONVENTION CENTER S

Standard Form Number: SF-GOCD-48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring the Second-Ranked Bidder as LCRB
and Recommending Approval

RESOLUTION NO. 42(07-23)

WHEREAS, the PICC-BAC advertised, through posting in the Phil-GEPS, PICC Website and in the
bulletin board of the BAC Secretariat, the Invitation to Bid for the Supply of Labor, Materials and
Installation of Carpet at the Delegation Twin Stairs, with a total Approved Budget for the
Contract (ABC) of TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
FOUR PESOS AND FIFTY CENTAVOS (P2,322,904,.50), VAT inclusive

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, two (2) bidders, namely: UNITED HARVEST
CORPORATION ("UHC") and KING N JET RUGS, INC. ("King N Jet”), obtained/paid for the bid
documents. UHC and King N Jet were declared ELIGIBLE and their bid proposals submitted were
found to be substantially complying:

. Total Amount Variance
Name of Bidder ABC (VAT Inclusive) Amount %
UHC ?1,336,226.30 £986,678.20 42.48
$2,322,904.50
King N Jet £2,200,800.00 £122,104.50 5.25

WHEREAS, UHC the first~-ranked bidder was post-disqualified for its failure to submit the
required sample of carpet and underlay/backing, that are compliant with PICC
specifications;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification, of all the eligibility,
technical and financial documents as well as the post-qualification documents submitted by
the second-ranked bidder, King N Jet, the same were found in order and its bid has been
found to be responsive. As to compliance with and/or responsiveness to the specifications of
the items, the results of evaluation, based on the samples submitted by the bidder, were
found also complying;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE,
as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend to the PICC General Manager the award to
King N Jet, the aforesaid requirement, as the bidder with the Lower Calculated and
Responsive Bid whose total offer of £#2,200,800.00 is within the ABC.

RESOLVED, at the PICC, this 12™ day of July, 2023.

<O
MELPIN A. GONZAGA

) Chairman
Fipdoot 6

BETH B. AGUIL, MARIA 50

EL
ice-Chairperson
- fead/t ikl Jeavie
PERCIVAL M, SALONGA GLENN L. PELONIO
Member End-user

Approved on

RENATODIB. PADILLA
General Manager



